

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 2905 of 2022

.....

4/13.10.2022 On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, this case
is adjourned.

(Ananda Sen, J)

Mukund/-